

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.187 OF 2023

Satish Chandra Jhanwar s/o .. Applicant
Laxminarayan Jhanwar

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.188 OF 2023

Prakash Chandra Srivastava s/o .. Applicant
Rameshwar Dayal

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondent

...

Mr.Datta Mane i/b Mr.Pradeep Havnur for the Applicants in both the Applications.

Mr.Kuldeep Patil with Mr.Nikhil Hire and Mr.Soham Powar for the C.B.I.

Mr.Y.M.Nakhwa, A.P.P. for the State/Respondent.

...

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 29th AUGUST, 2023

P.C:-

1. As directed by this Court, amendment is carried out and C.B.I. is added as a party Respondent. Mr.Kuldeep Patil, who represents C.B.I, seek time to file reply.

At his request, re-notify to 27/09/2023, under caption, 'For Admission'.

2. The order granting exemption from personal appearance shall remain in force till the next date of hearing.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)