



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 187 OF 2023

Satish Chandra Jhanwar
S/o Laxminarayan Jhanwar ..Applicant
VS.
The State of Maharashtra and anr. ..Respondents

**ALONG WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 188 OF 2023**

Prakash Chandra Srivastava
S/o Rameshwar Dayal ..Applicant
VS.
The State of Maharashtra and anr. ..Respondents

Mr. P.M. Havnur a/w Mr. Sanjay Kharat & Ms. Prajakta Jagtap,
for the applicants.
Mr. Kuldeep Patil, for CBI- respondent no.2.
Mr. S. H. Yadav, APP for the State-respondent no.1.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : JANUARY 29, 2024

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the applicants prays for 2 weeks time.
2. List the applications on 12/02/2024.
3. The parties are allowed to complete their pleadings by then.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)