



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.187 OF 2023

SATISH CHANDRA JHANWAR S/O
LAXMINARAYAN JHANWAR ..APPLICANT

VS.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH CBI/BS/FC/ MUMBAI ..RESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.188 OF 2023

PRAKASH CHANDRA SRIVASTAVA S/O
RAMESHWAR DAYAL ..APPLICANT

VS.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH CBI/BS/FC/ MUMBAI ..RESPONDENT

Adv. Prajakta Jagtap i/b. Adv. Pradeep Havnur for the
applicant.

Adv. Kuldeep S. Patil for the respondent CBI.

Mr. S. H. Yadav, APP for the State.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 12, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Rejoinder has been served on learned counsel for the
respondent - CBI. The same may be filed in the office. Office
to accept.

2. Stand over to **5/3/2024.**

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)