

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Cri.Revision Application No.187 of 2023

Satishchandra Jhanwar Applicant.

Vs.

CBI, Bank Securities Fraud

Branch, Mumbai. Respondents.

With

Cri. Revision Application No.188 of 2023

a/w

Interim Application No.1408 of 2025

Prakashchandra Srivastava Applicant.

Vs.

CBI, Bank Securities Fraud

Branch, Mumbai. Respondents.

Mr Satyadev Joshi for the applicant.

Mr SS Pednekar, APP for respondent/State.

Ms Sampada Patil i/by Kuldeep Patil for CBI/respondent
No.1.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 21 April 2025.

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for respondent/CBI
stand over to **17 June 2025.**

[R. N. Laddha, J.]