

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Revision Application No. 187 of 2023

Satish Chandra Jhanwar S/o.

Laxminarayan Jhanwar

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

with

Revision Application No. 188 of 2023

with

Interim Application No. 1408 of 2025 (No papers)

in

Revision Application No. 188 of 2023

Prakash Chandra Srivastava

S/o Rameshwar Dayal

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

Mr Datta Mane a/w Mr Pradeep Havnur and Mr Prasad Patil,
for the Applicant in Revn/187/2023.

Mr Dhairya Parekh h/f Mr Satyadev D Joshi, for the Applicant
in IA/1408/2025.

Mr Kuldeep Patil a/w Ms Sanika Joshi, for Respondent / CBI in
both Revision Applications.

Mr Pankaj Deokar, APP, for Respondent / State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 17 June 2025

P.C.:

. Heard.

2. Liberty to file compilation of documents including a copy of the charge sheet.

3. Stand over to 14 August 2025.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)