

*S.S.Kilaje*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 187 OF 2023**

Satish Chandra Jhanwar ... Applicant

***Versus***

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 188 OF 2023**

Prakash Chandra Srivastava ... Applicant

***Versus***

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 616 OF 2024**

Ramnath Pradeep ... Applicant

***Versus***

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

---

Mr. Pritam Runwal a/w. Mr. Satyadev Joshi, Mr. Anil Khopde and Mr. Hriday Karia, Advocates for the Applicant in REVN/187/2023.

Mr. P. P. Jadhav, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Aman Pawar i/b. Taplegal, Advocate for the Applicant in REVN/616/2024.

Mr. Kuldeep Patil a/w. Mr. Sumitkumar Nimbalkar, Advocate for CBI.

---

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> JANUARY, 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicants and learned APP for

*S.S.Kilaje*

the State.

2. It is contention of learned counsel for the applicants that during the pendency of this application, charge has been framed against the applicants and the applicants wish to carry out amendment in that regard in their applications.

3. Considering the submission of learned counsel for the applicants, leave to carry out amendment before the next date. Amended copy be served to other side.

4. Stand over to **4<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.**

**(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)**