

Rohit Ghuge

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 187 OF 2023

Satish Chandra Jhanwar S OF o Laxminarayan Jhanwar
versus
The State of Maharashtra Through Cbi OF bs OF fc OF Mumbai

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 188 OF 2023

Prakash Chandra Srivastava S OF o Rameshwar Dayal
versus
The State of Maharashtra Through Cbi OF bs OF fc OF mumbai

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 616 OF 2024

Ramnath Pradeep
versus
The State of Maharashtra

Mr. Pritam Runwal a/w Satyadev Joshi at Palak F. Advocate for Applicant in REVN/188/2023.

Mr. Datta Mane, Advocate for Applicant in REVN/187/2023.

Ms. Shaikha Bhura a/w Aman Pawar a/w Mr. Krishna Joshi i/b Top-Legal-Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. P. P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Kuldeep Patil a/w D. S. Kachare a/w Anay Joshi – Respondent CBI.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP.

Rohit Ghuge

2. Learned counsel for the APP submits that during the course of the day he will file reply in Revision Application No. 616 of 2024.
3. All parties are directed to file written submission on next date and exchange the same before next date.
4. Stand over to 10th March, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)