

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 187 OF 2023

Satish Chandra Jhanwar S/o Laxminarayan ...APPLICANT
Jhanwar

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Cbi/bs/fc/ ...RESPONDENT
Mumbai

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 188 OF 2023

Prakash Chandra Srivastava S/o Rameshwar ...APPLICANT
Dayal

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Cbi/bs/fc/mumbaRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 616 OF 2024

Ramnath Pradeep ...APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra ...RESPONDENT

Adv. Nilesh Sahu a/w Datta mane i/by Pradeep Havnur for
Applicant in REVN/187/2023

Adv. Pritam a/w Satyadev Joshi a/w Anil K a/w S Joshi for
Applicant in REVN/188/2023

Adv. Shikha Bhura a/w Krishna Joshi for Applicant In
REVN/616/2024

Adv. Kuldeep Patil a/w Anay Joshi a/w Sumitkumar Nimbalkar

a/w Sanika Joshi a/w Sahil Jodhwani for Respondent - CBI
Adv. P. P. Jadhav APP for State-Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/04/2026 (for passing orders).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)