

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 187 OF 2023

Satish Chandra Jhanwar S/o Laxminarayan ....APPLICANT

Jhanwar

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Cbi/bs/fc/ ....RESPONDENT

Mumbai

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 188 OF 2023

Prakash Chandra Srivastava S/o Rameshwar ....APPLICANT

Dayal

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Cbi/bs/fc/mumbaRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 616 OF 2024

Ramnath Pradeep ....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Satayadev Joshi a/w Dhairya Parekh a/w Anil Khopde for  
Applicant

Adv. Shikha Bhuna for Applicant

Adv. P. P. Jadhav APP for State-Respondent

Adv. Kuldeep Patil for Respondent-CBI

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE**

**J**

**DATE : 23rd April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Heard learned counsel appearing for the respective parties. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant(s)/petitioner(s)/respondent(s) No.-, stand over to 11/06/2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**